

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).586/2010

HARINDER SINGH @ HIRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list the matter on 16.10.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER